WHEREAS, the Village desires to incorporate certain updated and new provisions to the 

Agreement through a First Amendment to the Agreement (the “First Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village desires to continue the Services through the Agreement as 

amended by the First Amendment during FY 2023-2024 for an amount not to exceed Sixty Three 

Thousand Two Hundred and Six Dollars and 40/100 ($63,206.40); and 

WHEREAS, the Village desires to incorporate certain updated and new provisions to the 

Agreement through a First Amendment to the Agreement (the “First Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village desires to continue Medical Director Services through the 

Agreement as amended by the First Amendment during FY 2023-2024 for an amount not to 

exceed Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Six Dollars and 40/100 ($63,206.40); and  

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the First Amendment to the 

Agreement and approval of FY 2023-2024 expenditures for PES to provide Medical Director 

Services is in the best interest of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,